

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014

United India Assruance Co Ltd .....Appellant  
V/S  
Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio... ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Insurance Co. Ltd .....Appellant  
V/S  
Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautri.. ....Respondent

**CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J**

**DATE : 31st January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 28/07/2017

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**