

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014

United India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors.Respondents

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3099 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautrie & Ors.Respondents

Mr. S. S. Vidyarthi, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant/Applicant and

learned counsel for the Respondents.

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that two more appeals out of the same accident have filed before this Court and those appeals are not listed on today's board.

3. The First Appeal (ST) No.17237 of 2013 and First Appeal (ST) No.18568 of 2013, these two appeals be tagged with present appeal.

4. Stand over to 23rd January 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)