

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014

United India Assruance Co Ltd .....APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio... .....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 18568 OF 2013

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd .....APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 17237 OF 2013

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd .....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautrie And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Insurance Co. Ltd .....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautri.. .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2736 OF 2012

In

First Appeal 1222 OF 2014

United India Assruance Co Ltd ....APPLICANT

V/S

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio... ....RESPONDENT

Ishita Bhole i/by Saumen S. Vidyarthi for Appellant

Pinky Mohanlal Bhansali for Respondent

A/w Connected

CAF/2550/2013 and IA(ST)/2873/2024 a/w RC/8/2017

a/w CAF/2551/2013 in FA(ST)/17237/2013

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE

**J**

**DATE :** 14th February, 2024

**P.C. :**

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 15/02/2024

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**