

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014

United India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17237 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2213 OF 2024
WITH
REJECTED CASE NO. 8 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2551 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2013**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Marco Giorgio Pautrie & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 18568 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4670 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4669 OF 2013**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014
WITH**

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2024.04.03
18:09:28
+0530

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3099 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant
Versus

Marco Giorgio PautrieRespondent

Mr. S. S. Vidyarthi a/w Ms. Ishita Bhole, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. P. M. Bhansali a/w Ms. Amruta Kundap, Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant. This Court had directed to call Record and Proceedings. Yet Record and Proceeding has not been received. I am told that message was given to the concerned Officer of M.A.C.T. Mumbai about order of this Court in spite of that order, of this Court has not been complied. Considering this fact call the explanation from the Registrar of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Mumbai by the next date, why Record and Proceeding has not been sent in spite of direction of this Court.

2. Stand over to 10th April, 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)