

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & ors. ... Respondents

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17237 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2213 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2551 OF 2013
WITH
REJECTED CASE NO. 08 OF 2017**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautrie & ors. ... Respondents

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 18568 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4669 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4670 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 18568 OF 2013**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio & ors. ... Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3099 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Marco Giorgio Pautri & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Vidyarthi a/w. Ms. Ishita Bhole, Advocates, for the Appellant in
F. A. No. 1223 of 2014
Ms. P. M. Bhanushali (Through VC), Advocate, for the Respondents
Mr. Sanjay Krishnan i/b. Leges Consultus, Advocate, for the Appellant in
F. A. (St.) No. 17237 of 2013 and for the Respondents in F. A. No. 1222
and 1223 of 2014

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties seek more time for settlement talks.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **23rd June 2025.**
3. Parties shall note that if the settlement is not possible, the Appeals will be finally heard on the aforesaid date.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]