

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2014

United India Assurance Co. Ltd. Applicant

V/s.

Mrs.Maria Elsiabetta De Silvio Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17237 OF 2013
WITH
REJECTED CAST NO.8 OF 2017**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Applicant

V/s.

Mr.Marco Giorgio Pautrie & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18568 OF 2013**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Applicant

V/s.

Mrs.maria Elisabetta De Silvio & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1223 OF 2014**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Applicant

V/s.

Mr.Marco Giorgio Pautri Respondent

Mr.Asim S. Vidyarthi a/w Mr.Saumen S. Vidyarthi, Ms.Ishita Bhole, Mr.Mohit Turakhi and Mr.Kissen Biswal, for the Appellant in FA No.1222 of 2024 and 1223 of 2024.
Ms.Pinky M. Bhansali, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.06.27
17:18:32 +0530

Mr.Sanjay Krishnan i/b Mr.Leges Consultus, for the Appellant in
FAST No.17327 of 2013 and FAST No.18568 of 2013.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned
counsel for the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 7rd July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)