

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2014**

United India Assruance Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio... ...Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1694 OF 2025**
Orinetal Insurance Company Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautrie and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2551 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1694 OF 2025**

**WITH
REJECTED CASE NO.8 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1694 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1693 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4670 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1693 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1223 OF 2014**

*None for the Appellant in FA/1222/2014 and FA/1223/2014.
Mr. Sanjay Krishnan, for the Appellant in FA/1693/2025 and
FA/1694/2025.*

None for the Respondents.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 20TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Mr. Krishnan, is ready to argue the matter. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
- 2.** On the next adjourned date, if none appears, the matter shall proceed *ex-parte*.
- 3.** Stand over to **4th December, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)