

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2014

United India Assruance Co LtdAPPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio...RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2014

United India Insurance Co. LtdAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautri..RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1693 OF 2025

Oriental Insurance Company LtdAPPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Maria Elisabetta De Silvio And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1694 OF 2025

Oriental Insurance Company LtdAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Marco Giorgio Pautrie And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rushabh Vidyarthi a/w Mr. Saumen Vidyarthi a/w Ms.

Ishita Bhole a/w Mr. Tej Lapsiya for Appellants.

Ms. Dharini Jain i/by Ms. Pinky Bhansali for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 15/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)